proposed by the applicants and recommended the cases for settlement upon payment of 

the following amounts towards the settlement terms. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

applicant 

Settlement Terms formulated as per the SEBI 

(Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018 

1. 
Mr. P. V. 

Ramprasad Reddy 

Rs. 6,60,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Sixty Lakh only) as 

settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousands 

only) as the legal costs. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

applicant 

Settlement Terms formulated as per the SEBI 

(Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018 

2. 
Ms. P. Suneela 

Rani 

Rs. 2,64,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Four Lakh only) 

as settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty 

Thousands only) as the legal costs. 

3. 
Mr. Kambam P 

Reddy 

Rs. 34,65,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Sixty Five 

Thousand only) as settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty Thousands only) as the legal costs. 

4. 
Trident Chemphar 

Limited 

Rs. 7,92,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Ninety Two Lakhs 

only) as settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty 

Thousands only) as the legal costs. 

5. 
Veritaz Health 

Care Limited 

Rs. 2,31,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty One Lakh only) 

as settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty 

Thousands only) as the legal costs. 

6. 
Aurobindo 

Pharma Limited 

Rs. 2,20,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Lakh only) as 

settlement amount and Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousands 

only) as the legal costs. 

10. The applicants have remitted the following amounts towards the settlement terms as 

proposed by them and the legal costs for the settlement of the aforesaid proceedings and